
Place des Nations Telephone +41 22 730 51 11 Telex 421 000 uit ch E-mail: itumail@itu.int 
CH-1211 Geneva 20 Telefax Gr3: +41 22 733 72 56 Telegram ITU GENEVE  http://www.itu.int/
Switzerland  Gr4: +41 22 730 65 00   
 

 
Radiocommunication Bureau 
 (Direct Fax N°. +41 22 730 57 85) 
 

Corrigendum 1 to 
Circular Letter 

5/LCCE/1 

11 December 2007

To Administrations of Member States of the ITU 
and Radiocommunication Sector Members participating in the work of 

Working Parties 5A, 5B, 5C and 5D of Radiocommunication Study Group 5 

 

Subject: Meetings of Working Parties 5A, 5B, 5C and 5D 

 
Please replace the draft agenda for the 1st meeting of Working Party 5C with the attached draft 
agenda. It has been revised to also include consideration of the output of former Working 
Party 4-9S. 

     Valery Timofeev 
 Director, Radiocommunication Bureau 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Distribution: 
 
– Administrations of Members of the ITU and other members of the Radiocommunication Sector participating in the work of Working Parties 5A, 

5B, 5C and 5D of Radiocommunication Study Group 5 
– ITU-R Associates participating in the work of Radiocommunication Study Group 5 
– Chairman and Vice-Chairmen of Radiocommunication Study Group 5 
– Secretary General of the ITU, Director of the Telecommunication Standardization Bureau, Director of the Telecommunication Development 

Bureau 

 

INTERNATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATION UNION 



- 2 - 

Y:\APP\PDF_SERVER\BR\IN\001COR1E.DOC 

Draft agenda for the 1st meeting of Working Party 5C 

(Geneva, 5 – 14 February 2008) 

 

 

1 Opening remarks 

2 Adoption of the draft agenda 

3 Results of RA-07, WRC-07 and CPM11-1 

4 Report on the meetings of Working Parties 4-9S, 9A, 9B, 9C and 9D (Doc. 4-9S/189), 
(Doc. 9A/75), (9B/249), (Doc. 9C/155), (Doc. 9D/249) 

5 Reports from Rapporteurs and Correspondence Groups 

6 Working structure and document assignment 

7 Any other business 

 

 

 

 C. GLASS 
 Acting Chairman, Working Party 5C  

 

http://www.itu.int/md/R03-WP4.9S-C-0189/en
http://www.itu.int/md/R03-WP9A-C-0075/en
http://www.itu.int/md/R03-WP9B-C-0249/en
http://www.itu.int/md/R03-WP9C-C-0155/en
http://www.itu.int/md/R03-WP9D-C-0249/en

	INTERNATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATION UNION
	Draft agenda for the 1st meeting of Working Party 5C

